AINTH FO		$V_{ij} = \begin{pmatrix} c_{ij} & c_{ij} \\ c_{ij} & c_{ij} \end{pmatrix} = \begin{pmatrix} c_{ij} & c_{ij} \\ c_{ij} & c_{ij} \end{pmatrix} = \begin{pmatrix} c_{ij} & c_{ij} \\ c_{ij} & c_{ij} \end{pmatrix} = \begin{pmatrix} c_{ij} & c_{ij} \\ c_{ij} & c_{ij} \end{pmatrix}$	
171/500	00 00 0000	Docket No.: TRM TR000077	
IRM PTO-1595 (Modified) av. 03-01) IB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) e/REV03	08-22-2003	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic Patent and Trademark Offic PCT/PT() 0 3 APR 2003	
ab settings 🔶 🄶 💙 🛛 🔍	102531846	DT13 Rec'd PCT/PTO O 3 APR 2003 Tru ine attached original documents or copy thereof.	
. Name of conveying party(ies): Jim DALPIZZOL Keith RIHA		and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Name:	Textron Automotive Company Inc.	
	Internal	Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)] Yes 🖾 No		
. Nature of conveyance:			
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merg	jer Street A	Address: 750 Stephenson Highway	
Security Agreement Chan	nge of Name		
□ Other	City: <u>T</u>	roy State: MI ZIP: 48083	
Execution Date: October 18, 2000	Additional r	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	
		on date of the application is: April 3, 2003	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/2003 LLANDGRA 00000104 10398324 FC:8021 40.00 DP	B	Patent No.(s)	
09/2003 LLANDGRA 00000104 10398324 FC:8021 40.00 DP			
09/2003 LLANDGRA 00000104 10398324 FC:8021 40.00 DP	onal numbers attached?	Patent No.(s)	
09/2003 LLANDGRA 00000104 10398324 40.00 OP Addition	onal numbers attached? condence 6. Total nu	Patent No.(s)	
09/2003 LLANDGRA 00000104 10398324 FC:8021 40.00 DP Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	onal numbers attached?	Patent No.(s) Yes D No umber of applications and patents involved:	
09/2003 LLANDGRA 00000104 10398324 FC:8021 40.00 DP Addition 6. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven J. Grossman Internal Address:	onal numbers attached? □ condence 6. Total no 7. Total fe ☑ LLC ☑	Patent No.(s) Yes No umber of applications and patents involved: 1 e (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 closed - Any excess or insufficiency should be	
09/2003 LLANDGRA 00000104 10398324 FC:8021 40.00 DP Addition 6. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven J. Grossman Internal Address:	onal numbers attached? □ pondence 6. Total numbers 7. Total fe Image: Construction of the second consecond construction of the second consecond con	Patent No.(s) Yes No	
09/2003 LLANDGRA 00000104 10398324 FC:8021 40.00 DP Addition Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Steven J. Grossman</u> Internal Address: <u>Grossman, Tucker, Perreault & Pfleger, PL</u>	onal numbers attached? □ pondence 6. Total numbers 7. Total fe Image: Construction of the second consecond construction of the second consecond con	Patent No.(s) Yes No N	
09/2003 LLANDGRA 00000104 10398324 FC:8021 40.00 DP Addition Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Steven J. Grossman</u> Internal Address: <u>Grossman, Tucker, Perreault & Pfleger, PL</u> Street Address: <u>55 South Commercial Street</u>	onal numbers attached? □ pondence 6. Total numbers 7. Total fe ⊠ LC □ LC □ Aut 8. Deposi 50-2121	Patent No.(s) Yes No N	
09/2003 LLANDGRA 00000104 10398324 FC:8021 40.00 DP Addition Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Steven J. Grossman</u> Internal Address: <u>Grossman, Tucker, Perreault & Pfleger, PL</u> Street Address: <u>55 South Commercial Street</u>	onal numbers attached? □ pondence 6. Total numbers 7. Total fe ⊠ LC □ Aut 8. Deposition 50-2121 0	Patent No.(s) Yes No	
09/2003 LLANDGRA 00000104 10398324 FC:8021 40.00 DP Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven J. Grossman Internal Address: Grossman, Tucker, Perreault & Pfleger, PL Street Address: 55 South Commercial Street City: Manchester State: NH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	onal numbers attached? □ pondence 6. Total numbers 0. Total fe X X End LC □ Aut 8. Deposition Solution 50-2121 (Attach C DO NOT USE THIS SP.	Patent No.(s) Yes No	
09/2003 LLANDGRA 00000104 10398324 FC:8021 40.00 DP Addition Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven J. Grossman Internal Address: Grossman, Tucker, Perreault & Pfleger, PL Street Address: <u>55 South Commercial Street</u> City: Manchester State: NH	onal numbers attached? □ pondence 6. Total numbers 0. Total fe X X End LC □ Aut 8. Deposition Solution 50-2121 (Attach C DO NOT USE THIS SP.	Patent No.(s) Yes No Wes No Wes No Wes of applications and patents involved: 1 Pe (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u> Closed - Any excess or insufficiency should be dited or debited to deposit account thorized to be charged to deposit account thorized to be charged to deposit account thorized to be charged if paying by deposit account) ACE	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)			Docket No. TRM TR000077		
This is an As	signment of the following rights, title a	nd interest: (check all that apply):			
X	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention				
X	Foreign rights, title and interest in the	invention			
	United States Patent Application Serial No.				
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing:				
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.				
	United States Patent No(s).				
	International (PCT) Patent Application	n Serial No.			
	Other (specify)				
<i>Title of the I</i> MOTOR VE	nvention HICLE DOOR ASSEMBLY WITH CANO	PY ASSEMBLY			
Inventors (a.	ssignors) Name	Address			
Jim DalPiz	zol	2245 Hunters Court, Sterling Heights, Mich	higan 48310		
Keith Riha		4205 Oak Tree Circle, Rochester, Michiga			
Assignee					
	Name	Address			
Textron Au	tomotive Company Inc.	750 Stephenson Highway, Troy, Michigan	48083		

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Name	Signature/Date
Jim DalPizzol	
Keith Riha	

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No.

REEL: 014404 FRAME: 0665

TRM TR000077

Notarization (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.) Executed this 18th day of detaber , in the year 2000 at Iroy, Michigan State of Michigan County of Dakland Before me personally appeared Jim DalPizzol who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to day of October execute the same this 18th , in the year 2000 JUDITH A. SEPULVEDA Motory Public, Oakland County, MI Judich U. Sepulveda My Commission Expires Aug. 9, 2003 Executed this 18th day of October 2000 , in the year at Troy, Michigan Signature of Inventor State of Michigan County of Nakland Before me personally appeared Keith Riha who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 18^{K} day of October , in the year 2000 JUDITH A. SEPULVEDA Netary Public, Oakland County, MI Jusich A. Sepulveaa My Commission Expires Aug. 9, 2003 . in the year Executed this day of at (Signature of Inventor) State of County of Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of , in the year (Notary Public) [Page 3 of 3] PATENT

RECORDED: 04/03/2003